

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.31654 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	18.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Y. Koteswara Rao, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner, Sri M. Srinu Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Municipal Administration Department (Respondent No.1), Sri A. Ram Dheeraj, learned Counsel representing Smt. S. Pranathi, learned Standing Counsel for APCRDA (Respondent No.2), Sri John Paul, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.3 and Sri P. Ajay Babu, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home (Respondent Nos.4 & 5). 2. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent Nos.6 to 9 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 3. List on 05.12.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	