

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.31654 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	29.04.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> As seen from the Memo of Proof of service, notice sent to respondent No.7 is returned with an endorsement 'refused'. Hence, the same is deemed to have been served. Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh notice on unserved respondents and file proof of service. List on 19.06.2026. <u>NJS, J</u> BLV	